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School District #52 (Prince Rupert)
2022/23 AMENDED BUDGET COMPARISON

OPERATING FUND
2022/23 

Amended 
Budget

2022/23 
Preliminary 

Budget
Increase 

(Decrease) %

REVENUE
Provincial Grants, Ministry of Education 25,204,349       24,316,913       887,436          3.5%
LEA/Direct Funding From First Nations 1,341,640         1,242,285         99,355            7.4%
Provincial Grants, Other 73,476              59,461              14,015            19.1%
International Student Tuition 88,500              31,200              57,300            64.7%
Other Revenue 523,851            303,092            220,759          42.1%
Rentals & Leases 30,000              30,000              -                 0.0%
Investment Income 25,000              8,000               17,000            68.0%

Total Revenue 27,286,816       25,990,951       1,295,865       4.7%
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School District #52 (Prince Rupert)
2022/23 AMENDED BUDGET COMPARISON

OPERATING FUND
2022/23 

Amended 
Budget

2022/23 
Preliminary 

Budget
Increase 

(Decrease) %

EXPENSE

Salaries   
Teachers 10,528,045       10,027,346       500,699          4.8%
Principals & Vice-Principals 1,998,457         1,970,133         28,324            1.4%
Education Assistants 2,246,761         1,961,690         285,071          12.7%
Support Staff 2,263,123         2,181,651         81,472            3.6%
Other Professionals 1,880,882         1,651,104         229,778          12.2%
Substitutes 1,084,101         1,084,101         -                 0.0%

Total Salaries 20,001,369       18,876,025       1,125,344       5.6%
Employee Benefits 4,573,535         4,148,454         425,081          9.3%

Total Salary & Benefits 24,574,904       23,024,479       1,550,425       6.3%
Services & Supplies 3,266,502         2,924,710         341,792          10.5%

Total Expense 27,841,406       25,949,189       1,892,217       6.8%
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School District #52 (Prince Rupert)
2022/23 AMENDED BUDGET COMPARISON

OPERATING FUND
2022/23 

Amended 
Budget

2022/23 
Preliminary 

Budget
Increase 

(Decrease) %

Total Revenue 27,286,816       25,990,951       1,295,865       4.7%

Total Expense 27,841,406       25,949,189       1,892,217       6.8%

Net Revenue (Expense) (554,590)           41,762              (596,352)         -2.1%

School Surpluses Included 85,124              85,124            
Indigenous Ed Surplus Included 138,288            103,238            35,050            
Drawn from Internally Restricted 379,590            379,590          
Drawn from Reserves 78,178              78,178            
Capital Asset Purchases (126,590)           (45,000)            (81,590)           

Surplus (Deficit) for Year -                   100,000            (100,000)         



RECOMMENDED BUDGET REDUCTIONS
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Description 2022-23 
Amended

2022-23 
Preliminary

Recommended 
Reductions

Transportation 18,000$       56,515$       (38,515)$           

Computer Replacement 40,000          97,353          (57,353)             

Network/Wireless 18,784          28,784          (10,000)             

76,784$       182,652$     (105,868)$        



2022/23 AMENDED BUDGET – OPERATING REVENUES
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2022/23 AMENDED BUDGET – EXPENDITURES
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2022/23 AMENDED BUDGET – SALARIES & BENEFITS
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School District # 52 (Prince Rupert)
Amended Budget 2022/23 - Budgeted Allocation of Surplus

Surplus 
Jun.30/22

Included in 
2022/23 
Budget

Budgeted 
Balance

Internally Restricted
Capital Projects 226,590 -226,590 0
School Generated Funds 185,087 185,087
Indigenous Ed Language Authority 88,297 88,297
Planned Projects 128,000 -128,000 0
Training 25,000 -25,000 0
Indigenous Ed Targeted Funds 138,288 -138,288 0
School Carry-Over Funds 85,124 -85,124 0

Total Internally Restricted 876,386 -603,002 273,384

Unrestricted Surplus 202,284 -78,178 124,106

TOTAL OPERATING SURPLUS 1,078,670 -681,180 397,490

2022/23
RESERVE

SUMMARY



FUND ACCOUNTING
Instruction
School & District Administration
Operations & Maintenance
Transportation

Operating Funds

Funds provided by a third party for the sole purpose to carry 
out a function or activity, e.g. school generated funds, 
scholarships, ministry-designated activities.

Special Purpose Funds

For the purpose of acquiring land, buildings, and major equipment.Capital Funds
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Fund 2022-23 Funding 
Amended

2022-23 Funding 
Preliminary

Change in 
Funding

Annual Facilities Grant 135,659$            135,659$            -$                          

Learning Improvement Fund 86,857                 83,726                 3,131                   

School Trust & Scholarship Funds 344,712              345,500              (788)                     

Strong Start/Ready Set Learn 142,700              142,700              -                             

French Language (OLEP) 74,269                 76,110                 (1,841)                  

Community Link 559,342              559,342              -                             

Classroom Enhancement Funds 2,891,591           2,527,256           364,335              

First Nations Student Transportation 230,000              230,400              (400)                     

Mental Health in Schools 57,000                 57,000                 -                             

Changing Results for Young Children 22,750                 22,750                 -                             

Seamless Day 55,400                 -                             55,400                 

Early Childhood Dual Credit 50,000                 -                             50,000                 

Student & Family Affordability 250,000              -                             250,000              

Early Care & Learning 175,000              -                             175,000              

After School Sports & Art 32,609                 28,200                 4,409                   

Rural Skill s Development 30,000                 30,000                 -                             

Reaching Home 77,657                 -                             77,657                 

Miscellaneous 300                       1,500                   (1,200)                  

5,215,846$        4,240,143$        975,703$            

SPECIAL PURPOSE 
FUNDS – SUMMARY 
OF CHANGES TO 
FUNDING



AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET 
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QUESTIONS?
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